property line and must maintain a setback of three (3) feet in any case.  

E.  Conversion of an Accessory Dwelling Unit 

All new units shall comply with current Building and Fire Code requirements. Any 
conversions of an existing Accessory Dwelling Unit to a new dwelling unit greater 
than one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet shall comply with fire 
sprinkler requirements. 

A.  The cumulative Floor Area Ratio of units that are constructed pursuant to Senate 
Bill 9, excluding Accessory Dwelling Units and Junior Accessory Dwelling Units, 
shall be limited to .45 per lot or 800 sf per unit, whichever is greater.